
ONTARIO  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 
 

B E T W E E N: 
 

FOREMOST MORTGAGE HOLDING CORPORATION 
 

 Applicant 
- and - 

 
BARAKAA DEVELOPER INC. and LERRATO INC. 

 
 Respondents 
 
 

APPLICATION UNDER section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, and section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, 

 R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43 
 

 

SERVICE LIST (AS AT OCTOBER 21, 2024) 
 
 

Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON   M5V 3H1 
Fax: (416) 646-4301 

 
Jeffrey Larry (LSO#44608D) 
Tel: (416.646.4330 
jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
 
Ryan Shah (LSO# 88250C) 
Tel: 416.646.6356 
ryan.shah@paliareroland.com 
 
Dillon Gohil (LSO#89738M)  
Tel:     416.646.6353 
dillon.gohil@paliareroland.com  
 
Lawyers for Foremost Mortgage Holding 
Corporation 
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TO: Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
North York, ON  M2N 7E9 
 

 Harvey Chaiton  
Tel:  416-218-1129 

 Email: Harvey@chaitons.com  
 
 Danish Afroz  

Tel:  416.218.1137 
 Email: dafroz@chaitons.com  
 
 Lawyers for the Respondents,  

Barakaa Developer Inc. and Lerrato Inc.  
 

 
AND TO:  KSV Advisory 
 220 Bay St. Suite 1300  

Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 
 
 Bobby Kofman  
 Tel:  416-932-6228 
 Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
  
 Meg Ostling  
 Email: mostling@ksvadvisory.com  
 
 Proposed Receiver  
 
 
AND TO: DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 

Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place 
PO Box 367, 100 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1E2 
 
Edmond Lamek 
Tel: 416-365-3444 
Email: edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com  

 
Lawyers for the proposed receiver,  
KSV Restructuring Inc. 
 

 
AND TO:  BERKOW YOUD LEV-FARRELL DAS LLP 
 141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 
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 Peter Smiley  
 Email: psmiley@byldlaw.com 
 
 Ranjan Das  
 Email: rdas@byldlaw.com  

John Jeyaratnam 
 Email: jjeyaratnam@byldlaw.com  
  
 Lawyers for Sanjive Joshi 
 
 
AND TO:  FIJ Law LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 
50 West Pearce Street, Suite 10 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B1C5 
Fax: +1 (905) 763 3772 
 
Ryan Hanna (LSO #55536V) 
Email: rhanna@fijlaw.com  
Office: +1 (905) 763-3770 x250 

 
 Lawyers for BIP Management Corporation  

and Galidan Inc.  
 

  

AND TO:  Corporation of the Town of Ajax 
65 Harwood Avenue S 
Ajax, ON  L1S 2H9 

  
 Email: jessica.ruhl@ajax.ca 
 
  
AND TO:  City of Richmond Hill 

25 East Beaver Creek Road, Ground Floor 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3P4  
 

 Email: legal@richmondhill.ca  
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AND TO:  Nagpal Dutta Professional Corporation 
 

25 East Beaver Creek Road, Ground Floor 
2224 Kingston Rd. 
Toronto, ON  M1N 1T9 
 
Chayanika Dutta 

 Email: chaya@duttalaw.com  
  

Lawyers for Tripta Dhingra and 1417199 Ontario Limited 
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